CHASE O

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
P O Box 182051
Columbus, OH 43218 - 2051

00051261 DRE 601 211 23420 NNNNNNNNNNN 1 000000000 14 0000

CHRISTINA M CORRAL

OR JOSH M HART

8750 E BUENA TERRA WAY
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85250-6727

July 21, 2020 through August 20, 2020
000000577178350

Account Number:

CUSTOMER SERVICE INFORMATION

Web site:
Service Center:

Deaf and Hard of Hearing:

Para Espanol:
International Calls:

Chase.com
1-800-935-9935
1-800-242-7383
1-877-312-4273
1-713-262-1679

CHECKING SUMMARY Chase Secure Checking
AMOUNT
Beginning Balance $2,906.14
Deposits and Additions 9,504.85
ATM & Debit Card Withdrawals -6,449.06
Electronic Withdrawals -3,017.00
Fees -24.95
Ending Balance $2,919.98
TRANSACTION DETAIL
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
Beginning Balance $2,906.14
07/21 Card Purchase 07/20 Legacy Insurance - Aa 480-413-9173 AZ Card -183.60 2,722.54
9649
07/21 Card Purchase 07/20 Chevron 0203688 Scottsdale AZ Card 9631 -29.75 2,692.79
07/21 Card Purchase 07/20 Coughing Canary Scottsdale AZ Card 9631 -21.60 2,671.19
07/21 Card Purchase 07/21 Starbucks 800-782-7282 WA Card 9631 -15.00 2,656.19
07/21 Non-Chase ATM Withdraw 07/21 *Mccormick Ranch Scottsdale AZ Card -203.00 2,453.19
9631
07/21 Recurring Card Purchase 07/21 Roku For Hbo 816-2728107 De Card 9631 -16.19 2,437.00
07/21 Recurring Card Purchase 07/21 Amazon Prime*Mv9Zg5Q Amzn.Com/Bill -14.04 2,422.96
WA Card 9631
07/21 Non-Chase ATM Fee-With -2.50 2,420.46
07/22 Card Purchase 07/20 Speedy Cash 888-3331360 KS Card 9631 -300.00 2,120.46
07/22 Card Purchase 07/20 Mcdonald's F36225 Scottsdale AZ Card 9631 -47 .43 2,073.03
07/22 Card Purchase 07/22 Starbucks 800-782-7282 WA Card 9631 -25.00 2,048.03
07/22 Card Purchase 07/21 Filibertos Mexican Food Scottsdale AZ Card -9.70 2,038.33
9631
07/22 Card Purchase 07/21 Arbys 0154 Scottsdale AZ Card 9631 -18.21 2,020.12
07/22 Recurring Card Purchase 07/22 Doordash*Qwik Chinese 6506819470 CA -105.80 1,914.32
Card 9631
07/23 Recurring Card Purchase 07/23 Netflix. Com Netflix. Com CA Card 9631 -14.04 1,900.28
07/24 Card Purchase 07/23 Mcdonald's F11120 Scottsdale AZ Card 9631 -21.79 1,878.49
07/24 Card Purchase 07/23 Filibertos Mexican Food Scottsdale AZ Card -14.55 1,863.94
9631
07/24 Card Purchase 07/23 Walmart Grocery 800-966-6546 AR Card 9631 -46.46 1,817.48
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CHASE O

July 21, 2020 through August 20, 2020
Account Number:  000000577178350

TRANSACTION DETAIL|_(continued)

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE

07/24 Card Purchase 07/24 Vudu.Com 888-554-8838 CA Card 9631 -21.60 1,795.88

07/24 Card Purchase 07/24 Vudu.Com 888-554-8838 CA Card 9631 -16.20 1,779.68

07/24 Payment Sent 07/23 Cash App*Christina 8774174551 CA Card 9631 -15.00 1,764.68

07/24 Recurring Card Purchase 07/24 Boost Mobile 866-402-7366 CO Card 9631 -90.00 1,674.68

07/24 Recurring Card Purchase 07/23 7-11 26411 Scottsda AZ 8002550711 TX -45.73 1,628.95
Card 9631

07/27 Payment Received 07/26 Brigit Visa Direct NY Card 9631 240.00 1,868.95

07/27 Payment Received 07/27 Dave Inc Visa Direct CA Card 9631 75.00 1,943.95

07/27 Card Purchase 07/25 Starbucks 800-782-7282 WA Card 9631 -20.00 1,923.95

07/27 Card Purchase 07/24 Taco Bell #22363 Scottsdale AZ Card 9631 -33.07 1,890.88

07/27 Card Purchase 07/24 Arbys 0154 Scottsdale AZ Card 9631 -9.03 1,881.85

07/27 Card Purchase 07/25 Adorca Ltd. Kowloon Card 9631 -65.26 1,816.59

07/27 Card Purchase 07/25 Adorca Ltd. Kowloon Card 9631 -9.60 1,806.99

07/27 Card Purchase 07/26 Starbucks 800-782-7282 WA Card 9631 -15.00 1,791.99

07/27 Card Purchase With Pin 07/25 Wal-Mart #2112 Scottsdale AZ Card 9631 -19.00 1,772.99

07/27 Card Purchase With Pin 07/25 Wm Superc Wal-Mart Sup Scottsdale AZ -298.24 1,474.75
Card 9631

07/27 Card Purchase 07/25 Cf Carwash Via Linda LI Scottsdale AZ Card -3.00 1,471.75
9649

07/27 Non-Chase ATM Withdraw 07/25 8410 East Mcdonald Scottsdale AZ Card -23.50 1,448.25
9631

07/27 Card Purchase With Pin 07/25 7-Eleven Scottsdale AZ Card 9631 -9.15 1,439.10

07/27 Card Purchase With Pin 07/26 The UPS Store #2700 79 Scottsdale AZ -90.04 1,349.06
Card 9631

07/27 Card Purchase 07/26 99 Cents Only St #0388 Scottsdale AZ Card -44.56 1,304.50
9631

07/27 Card Purchase 07/27 International Produc Www.Blackstea NJ Card -33.89 1,270.61
9631

07/27 Non-Chase ATM Withdraw 07/26 9800 East Indian Bend Scottsdale AZ -102.00 1,168.61
Card 9631

07/27 Card Purchase With Pin 07/26 7-Eleven Scottsdale AZ Card 9631 -17.38 1,151.28

07/27 Card Purchase 07/26 Wendy's Scottsdale AZ Card 9631 -16.70 1,134.53

07/27 Card Purchase With Pin 07/27 Grace Corp Phoenix AZ Card 9631 -18.34 1,116.19

07/27 Card Purchase W/Cash 07/27 Chevron/Stayshons Entr Scottsdale AZ -62.43 1,053.76
Card 9631
Purchase $22.43 Cash Back $40.00

07/27 Card Purchase With Pin 07/27 Wal-Mart Super Center Scottsdale AZ Card -73.98 979.78
9631

07/27 Recurring Card Purchase 07/24 7-11 26411 Scottsda AZ 8002550711 TX -35.27 944 51
Card 9631

07/27 Recurring Card Purchase 07/26 Roku For Showtime Digi 816-2728107 De -11.88 932.63
Card 9631

07/27 Non-Chase ATM Fee-With -2.50 930.13

07/27 Non-Chase ATM Fee-With -2.50 927.63

07/28 Card Purchase 07/28 Starbucks 800-782-7282 WA Card 9631 -15.00 912.63

07/28 Card Purchase 07/27 Banfield 4016 Phoenix AZ Card 9631 -71.01 841.62

07/28 Card Purchase 07/28 Subway 50388 Scottsdale AZ Card 9631 -23.72 817.90

07/28 Card Purchase 07/28 Vudu.Com 888-554-8838 CA Card 9631 -4.31 813.59

07/28 Card Purchase With Pin 07/27 7-Eleven Scottsdale AZ Card 9631 -9.31 804.28

07/28 Card Purchase With Pin 07/28 7-Eleven Scottsdale AZ Card 9631 -17.00 787.28

07/29 Payment Received 07/29 Curo Financial Visa Direct KS Card 9631 255.00 1,042.28

07/29 Card Purchase 07/28 Cf Carwash Via Linda LI Scottsdale AZ Card -3.00 1,039.28
9649

07/29 Card Purchase 07/28 Arbys 0154 Scottsdale AZ Card 9631 -6.48 1,032.80
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CHASE O

July 21, 2020 through August 20, 2020
Account Number:  000000577178350

TRANSACTION DETAIL|_(continued)

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE

07/29 Card Purchase 07/28 Filibertos Mexican Food Scottsdale AZ Card -15.10 1,017.70
9631

07/29 Card Purchase With Pin 07/29 Stayshon Convenience S Scottsdale AZ -65.49 952 .21
Card 9631

07/29 Card Purchase With Pin 07/29 Chevron/Stayshons Entr Scottsdale AZ Card -7.22 944.99
9631

07/29 Card Purchase With Pin 07/29 Wal-Mart Super Center Scottsdale AZ Card -56.33 888.66
9631

07/29 Recurring Card Purchase 07/28 Doordash*Wendys 6506819470 CA Card -63.55 825.11
9631

07/30 Card Purchase 07/29 Coughing Canary Scottsdale AZ Card 9631 -74.54 750.57

07/30 Card Purchase 07/29 Coughing Canary Scottsdale AZ Card 9631 -44.28 706.29

07/30 Card Purchase 07/30 Starbucks 800-782-7282 WA Card 9631 -15.00 691.29

07/30 Card Purchase 07/29 Walgreens #9262 Scottsdale AZ Card 9631 -14.87 676.42

07/30 Card Purchase 07/29 Qt 418 Phoenix AZ Card 9631 -13.07 663.35

07/30 Card Purchase With Pin 07/30 Circle K # 03441 4303 Glendale AZ Card -10.30 653.05
9631

07/30 Card Purchase With Pin 07/30 Peter Piper Piz Glendale AZ Card 9631 -18.68 634.37

07/30 Card Purchase With Pin 07/30 Albertsons #096 Scottsdale AZ Card 9631 -94 .21 540.16

07/31 Card Purchase 07/29 Mcdonald's F36225 Scottsdale AZ Card 9631 -28.36 511.80

07/31 Card Purchase 07/30 Apple.Com/Bill 800-275-2273 CA Card 9631 -1.39 510.41

07/31 Card Purchase 07/30 99 Cents Only St #0388 Scottsdale AZ Card -11.72 498.69
9631

07/31 Card Purchase 07/30 Jack IN The Box 0115 Scottsdale AZ Card 9631 -31.08 467 .61

07/31 Card Purchase 07/30 Redemption Psychiatry L Gilbert AZ Card 9631 -150.00 317.61

07/31 Card Purchase With Pin 07/30 7-Eleven Scottsdale AZ Card 9631 -15.51 302.10

07/31 Card Purchase With Pin 07/31 Wal-Mart Super Center Scottsdale AZ Card -27.71 274.39
9631

07/31 Card Purchase With Pin 07/31 Chevron/Stayshons Entr Scottsdale AZ Card -8.78 265.61
9631

07/31 Card Purchase With Pin 07/31 Circle K # 03441 4303 Glendale AZ Card -10.54 255.07
9631

07/31 Recurring Card Purchase 07/30 Apple. Com/Bill 866-712-7753 CA Card 9631 -3.23 251.84

08/03 Online Transfer From Sav ...3289 Transaction#: 10047441088 100.00 351.84

08/03 Card Purchase 07/30 Mcdonald's F1440 Glendale AZ Card 9631 -12.30 339.54

08/03 Card Purchase 07/30 Little Caesars #3177 302-456-7890 AZ Card -31.85 307.69
9631

08/03 Non-Chase ATM Withdraw 07/31 *Mccormick Ranch Scottsdale AZ Card -23.00 284.69
9631

08/03 Card Purchase With Pin 08/01 7-Eleven Scottsdale AZ Card 9631 -13.52 27117

08/03 Card Purchase 08/01 Cf Carwash Via Linda LI Scottsdale AZ Card -16.00 25517
9649

08/03 Card Purchase With Pin 08/01 7-Eleven Scottsdale AZ Card 9631 -15.08 240.09

08/03 Non-Chase ATM Withdraw 08/01 8035 E. Indian School Scottsdale AZ Card -23.00 217.09
9631

08/03 Card Purchase With Pin 08/01 Shell Service Station Blythe CA Card 9631 -31.98 185.11

08/03 Card Purchase 08/01 Carl's Jr #1100769 Blythe CA Card 9631 -30.32 154.79

08/03 Card Purchase With Pin 08/01 Ralphs 0120 Redondo Beach CA Card 9631 -67.51 87.28

08/03 Card Purchase With Pin 08/02 Ralphs 0088 Torrance CA Card 9631 -1.37 85.91

08/03 Card Purchase 08/03 76 - Cf United LLC 265 Torrance CA Card 9631 -25.00 60.91

08/03 Card Purchase 08/02 Wendy's #1499 Gardena CA Card 9631 -10.76 50.15

08/03 Recurring Card Purchase 08/01 Cko*Patreon* Membershi 833-9728766 CA -25.00 25.15
Card 9631

08/03 Non-Chase ATM Fee-With -2.50 22.65

Page 3 of 6

10512610302000000063



CHASE O

July 21, 2020 through August 20, 2020
Account Number:  000000577178350

TRANSACTION DETAIL|_(continued)

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
08/03 Non-Chase ATM Fee-With -2.50 20.15
08/04 Card Purchase 08/03 Subway 2131 131-02140756 CA Card 9631 -24.41 -4.26
08/05 Always Best Care Payroll PPD ID: 11476647 2,412.95 2,408.69
08/05 Always Best Care Payroll PPD ID: 11476647 1,927.03 4,335.72
08/05 Quickpay With Zelle Payment To Gary Landlord 10065136499 -1,750.00 2,585.72
08/05 Card Purchase With Pin 08/05 7-Eleven Redondo Beach CA Card 9649 -8.29 2,577.43
08/05 Card Purchase With Pin 08/05 7-Eleven Manhattan Bea CA Card 9649 -2.19 2,575.24
08/05 Card Purchase With Pin 08/05 United Qil 172 Torrance CA Card 9649 -17.87 2,557.37
08/05 Online Transfer To Sav ...3289 Transaction#: 9974599059 -100.00 2,457.37
08/05 ATM Withdrawal 08/05 4373 W 182ND St Torrance CA Card 9649 -300.00 2,157.37
08/05 Vbs Radiant Cash 8555723227 PPD ID: 18029629 -196.35 1,961.02
08/05 Dave, Inc Debit Web ID: 1465396710 -87.49 1,873.53
08/05 Evergreen Servic 8663282556 PPD ID: 1000226423 -73.50 1,800.03
08/05 Bridge Lending S 8665720720 PPD ID: 1026368156 -24.70 1,775.33
08/06 Card Purchase 08/05 Apple.Com/Bill 866-712-7753 CA Card 3582 -1.07 1,774.26
08/06 Card Purchase With Pin 08/05 Ralphs 0120 Redondo Beach CA Card 9649 -103.18 1,671.08
08/06 S\E'I;'AI}/I9 Withdrawal 08/06 1727 Artesia Blvd Manhattan Bea CA Card -100.00 1,571.08
08/06 gec;gg:% Card Purchase 08/05 Banfield-Pet*Wppaymen 360-784-5000 WA -39.15 1,531.93
ar
08/07 Quickpay With Zelle Payment From Bianco, Carol Bac6Ef87F{65 50.00 1,581.93
08/07 ggig Purchase 08/05 Mackays Donuts Redondo Beach CA Card -33.51 1,548.42
08/07 Card Purchase 08/07 Starbucks 800-782-7282 WA Card 3582 -35.00 1,5613.42
08/07 Card Purchase 08/07 Apple.Com/Bill 866-712-7753 CA Card 3582 -10.79 1,502.63
08/07 Card Purchase With Pin 08/06 United Qil 172 Torrance CA Card 9649 -22.79 1,479.84
08/07 Card Purchase 08/07 76 - Cf United LLC 265 Torrance CA Card 9649 -30.95 1,448.89
08/07 Card Purchase 08/07 6098 El Pollo Loco Torrance CA Card 9649 -17.95 1,430.94
08/07 Card Purchase With Pin 08/07 Ralphs 0120 Redondo Beach CA Card 9649 -41.85 1,389.09
08/07 Recurring Card Purchase 08/06 Apple. Com/Bill 866-712-7753 CA Card 3582 -10.79 1,378.30
08/07 Dave, Inc Debit Web ID: 1465396710 -1.00 1,377.30
08/10 Quickpay With Zelle Payment From Bianco, Carol Bac3D9E9759A 100.00 1,477.30
08/10 Online Transfer From Sav ...3289 Transaction#: 10095229973 100.00 1,577.30
08/10 ggsrczl Purchase 08/07 Denny's #9599 Online 999-999-9999 CA Card -72.39 1,504.91
08/10 Card Purchase 08/07 Apple.Com/Bill 866-712-7753 CA Card 3582 -6.47 1,498.44
08/10 Card Purchase 08/07 The Coffee Bean & Te Redondo Beach CA -14.20 1,484.24
Card 9649
08/10 Card Purchase 08/07 Broginos Redondo Beach CA Card 9649 -44 .23 1,440.01
08/10 Card Purchase With Pin 08/07 7-Eleven Manhattan Bea CA Card 9649 -19.91 1,420.10
08/10 Card Purchase 08/08 Apple.Com/Bill 800-275-2273 CA Card 3582 -14.04 1,406.06
08/10 Card Purchase 08/09 Starbucks 800-782-7282 WA Card 3582 -35.00 1,371.06
08/10 glgzéChase ATM Withdraw 08/08 24030 Hawthorne Bl Torrance CA Card -303.00 1,068.06
08/10 Card Purchase 08/08 Bella Gelato Long Beach CA Card 9649 -10.00 1,058.06
08/10 Card Purchase With Pin 08/08 7-Eleven Redondo Beach CA Card 3582 -7.98 1,050.08
08/10 Card Purchase 08/09 Apple.Com/Bill 866-712-7753 CA Card 3582 -21.60 1,028.48
08/10 Card Purchase 08/10 Starbucks 800-782-7282 WA Card 3582 -30.00 998.48
08/10 Card Purchase 08/09 Chevron 0209313 Torrance CA Card 3582 -18.40 980.08
08/10 ggig Purchase With Pin 08/09 Chevron/G&M Oil CO., L Torrance CA Card -19.38 960.70
08/10 Card Purchase With Pin 08/09 Quartzsite Mobi Quartzsite AZ Card 9649 -20.00 940.70
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CHASE O

July 21, 2020 through August 20, 2020
Account Number:  000000577178350

TRANSACTION DETAIL|_(continued)

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
08/10 Card Purchase With Pin 08/09 Daniels Best Jerky Quarizsite AZ Card 9649 -40.50 900.20
08/10 S\E'I;'AI}/I9 Withdrawal 08/09 8200 N Via Paseo Del No Scottsdale AZ Card -400.00 500.20
08/10 Card Purchase 08/10 Burger King #4985 Hittps://Prod. AZ Card 9649 -26.32 473.88
08/10 Card Purchase With Pin 08/10 Stayshon Convenience S Scottsdale AZ -134.00 339.88
Card 9649
08/10 Card Purchase With Pin 08/10 Stayshon Convenience S Scottsdale AZ -9.07 330.81
Card 9649
08/10 Non-Chase ATM Withdraw 08/10 1040 Acoma Blvd S Lake Havasu C AZ -103.00 227.81
Card 9649
08/10 Recurring Card Purchase 08/09 Hlu*Hulu 15813955643 Hulu.Com/Bill CA -70.08 157.73
Card 9649
08/10 Recurring Card Purchase 08/09 7-11 26411 Scottsda AZ 8002550711 TX -36.52 121.21
Card 3582
08/10 Non-Chase ATM Fee-With -2.50 118.71
08/10 Non-Chase ATM Fee-With -2.50 116.21
08/11 Card Purchase 08/10 Chevron 0203688 Scottsdale AZ Card 9649 -19.61 96.60
08/11 08/11 Online Payment 9914337217 To State Farm Insurance -34.00 62.60
08/11 Card Purchase With Pin 08/11 7-Eleven Scottsdale AZ Card 9649 -10.29 52.31
08/11 Recurring Card Purchase 08/11 Netflix. Com Netflix. Com CA Card 3582 -17.28 35.03
08/12 Quickpay With Zelle Payment From Bianco, Carol Bac4D4D7A217 250.00 285.03
08/12 Card Purchase 08/11 Walmart Grocery 800-966-6546 AR Card 9649 -2.43 282.60
08/12 Brigit. Com Protection PPD ID: 1823136030 -240.00 42.60
08/13 Card Purchase 08/11 Mobeze Inc 866-6864306 CA Card 9649 -5.00 37.60
08/14 Brigit. Com Protection PPD ID: 1823136030 50.00 87.60
08/14 Card Purchase 08/14 Starbucks 800-782-7282 WA Card 3582 -10.00 77.60
08/14 Card Purchase 08/13 Dairy Queen #13526 Scottsdale AZ Card 9649 -13.14 64.46
08/14 ggig Purchase With Pin 08/14 Circle K 09169 4101 N Scottsdale AZ Card -17.17 47.29
08/17 Payment Received 08/17 Dave Inc Visa Direct CA Card 3582 75.00 122.29
08/17 Card Purchase 08/13 Jack IN The Box 0115 Scottsdale AZ Card 9649 -7.51 114.78
08/17 Card Purchase 08/15 Starbucks 800-782-7282 WA Card 3582 -10.00 104.78
08/17 Card Purchase 08/14 Carls Jr 1101091 Scottsdale AZ Card 9649 -29.78 75.00
08/17 ggsrczl Purchase With Pin 08/17 Shell Service Station Scottsdale AZ Card -6.12 68.88
08/17 ggsrczl Purchase With Pin 08/17 Shell Service Station Scottsdale AZ Card -30.01 38.87
08/17 Card Purchase With Pin 08/17 7-Eleven Scottsdale AZ Card 9649 -10.72 28.15
08/18 Card Purchase 08/18 Starbucks 800-782-7282 WA Card 3582 -10.00 18.15
08/18 Card Purchase 08/17 Burger King #4985 Scottsdale AZ Card 3582 -16.21 1.94
08/20 Always Best Care Payroll PPD ID: 11476647 1,942.84 1,944.78
08/20 Always Best Care Payroll PPD ID: 11476647 1,927.03 3,871.81
08/20 Card Purchase 08/20 Dave Inc Los Angeles CA Card 3582 -87.49 3,784.32
08/20 Online Transfer To Sav ...3289 Transaction#: 10065618407 -100.00 3,684.32
08/20 Card Purchase With Pin 08/20 Stayshon Convenience S Scottsdale AZ -134.00 3,550.32
Card 3582
08/20 Card Purchase With Pin 08/20 Stayshon Convenience S Scottsdale AZ -9.93 3,540.39
Card 3582
08/20 glggz-Chase ATM Withdraw 08/20 8035 E. Indian School Scottsdale AZ Card -203.00 3,337.39
08/20 Toyota Financial Lease Pay 05012683072120 Web ID: 2953775816 -280.97 3,056.42
08/20 Evergreen Servic 8663282556 PPD ID: 1000226423 -69.00 2,987.42
08/20 Brigit. Com Protection PPD ID: 1823136030 -50.00 2,937.42
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CHASE O

July 21, 2020 through August 20, 2020
Account Number:  000000577178350

TRANSACTION DETAIL|_(continued)

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
08/20 Brigit. Com Membership PPD ID: 1823136030 -9.99 2,927.43
08/20 Non-Chase ATM Fee-With -2.50 2,924.93
08/20 Monthly Service Fee -4.95 2,919.98

Ending Balance $2,919.98

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFERS: Call us at 1-866-564-2262 or write us at the
address on the front of this statement (non-personal accounts contact Customer Service) immediately if you think your statement or receipt is
incorrect or if you need more information about a transfer listed on the statement or receipt.
For personal accounts only: We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the FIRST statement on which the problem or error
appeared. Be prepared to give us the following information:

. Your name and account number

. The dollar amount of the suspected error ) o . .

_»  Adescription of the error or transfer you are unsure of, why you believe it is an error, or why you need more information.

We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. If we take more than 10 business days (or 20 business days for new

accounts) to do this, we will credit your account for the amount you think is in error so that you will have use of the money during the time it takes
us to complete our investigation.

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT NON-ELECTRONIC TRANSACTIONS: Contact the bank immediately if your statement is
incorrect or if you need more information about any non-electronic transactions (checks or deposits) on this statement. If any such error appears,
you must notify the bank in writing no later than 30 days after the statement was made available to you. For more complete details, see the

Account Rules and Regulations or other applicable account agreement that governs your account. Deposit products and services are offered by
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Member FDIC

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Member FDIC

QAL HOUSING
LENDER
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